
CATALOGUE P4o. 

32-010 
* 

 - 

I  L~ 
DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

- 	 i A VY A - LANAIJA 

QLthly 	,) 	I 	Pubitahed by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce 
'\\ 	I 

No. 6 Tunel959 

S)CKS OF FRUIT &M VCTABIS 

Price: 2 per year. 

iPP]S 	Canadian apples held In cold and common stcnage were 595,000 bushels 
compared with 212,000 bushels last year. 

EARS 	There were 11,000 bushels of Pears on hand on .Tune 1, 1959. 

FRUIT, FROM AND IN PRSHVATIVS 

There were 3,520,000 lb. of fruit In "Containers 1 lb. and Under" 
while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 19,970,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda 
totalled 8,227,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 7,041,000 lb. and last month 
8,637,000 lb. The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 31,717,000 
lb. as compared with 23,972,000 lb. last year and 33,708,000 lb. last month. 

V!G!TABIZS 	Holdings of vegetables were: 

Stocks of potatoes were 2,051,000 hundredweight, as compared with 

S 	.401,000 hundredweight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 86,000 
1ie1s as compared with 66,000 bushels last year. Stocks of carrots amounted 
65,000 bushels as coipared with 86,000 bushels last year. Stocks of cabbage 

iicreased to 32,000 bushels from 34,000 bushels last year. There were 19,000 
crates of celery on hard. Last year at Tune 1 there were 17,000 crates. 

V!GTABL5. FR0ZN AND IN BRINE  

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 7,652,000 lb. while 
for "Over 1 lb." the total was 9,825,000 lb. There were 2,818,000 lb. held "In 
Brine". 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CON'NT 

The data contained in this report represents stocks of fruit and 
vegetables; fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food processors cold 
storage, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in stclrages of commercial growers 
in certain areas of coinnrcial production. Inventories of fresh fruit and veg-
etables are obtained throth the inspection services of the Canada Department of 
Agriculture. 

,/ See footnote on page six for information as to specific cities and areas in-
cks of potatoes and other vegetables. 
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2. FROM FRUIT AND PUlP IN S1DRACBS AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

June 1, 1959 	Lay 1 0  1959 	June 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CON TAflRS OVZR 1 lb. 

App lea 
Institutional 1,415 1,538 1,458 
Reprocessing 959 943 735 
Pulp 2/ _____ 130 

TOTAL 2,374 2 9471 2 0 323 
Blueberries 
Institutional 21 943 1 0 137 620 
Reprocessing 1,034 19223 836 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 40 

TOTAL 1,977 2,360 1,496 
Cherries 
Institutional21 1,421 1,605 1 9212 
Reprocessing 2 9 501 2,875 2,003 
Pulp 30 33 36 

TOTAL 3,952 4,513 3 1 251 
Citrus Fruits 
Institutional 97 135 59 
Reprocessing / 7 
Pulp 1,320 1,446 936 

TOTAL 1,417 1 0 581 1,002 
Plums 
Institutional21 69 132 15 
Reprocessing 225 295 285 
Pulp - - - 

TOTAL 294 437 300 
Raspberries 
Institutional21 3 0 069 3,178 830 
proces8ing 482 580 679 

Pulp 100 2] 6 
TOTAL 3,651 3,758 1,515 

Strawberr io s 
Institutional21 2,158 2,128 1 05t 
Reproc-sing 1 91 771 2,069 1,573 
Pulp 30 56 

TOTAL 3,959 4,253 3, 12 5 
Other Fruit 
Institutional 779 655 525 
Reprocessing 943 919 728 
Pulp 524 495 43 

TOTAL 2,246 2 0 069 1,296 

Reported 	 19,870 
stiinated 	 100 
TOTAL 	 19,970 	21442 - 	14.308 

/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, camps,hospitals, etc. 
Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in ttOther". 



FRUIT, FROM AND IN PRERTATIVES IN 31DR4LS 	3. 

AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

June 1, 1959 May 1, 1959 June 1, 1958 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds 
CONTAflRS 1 lb. and UNDER 

Apples 53 37 29 
Blueberries 163 230 155 
Cherries 98 119 177 
Citrus Fruit 325 152 258 
Plums - - 1 
Raspberries 591 729 169 
Strawberries 1 9 741 1 9 890 1 9 328 
Other FruIt 549 472 506 

TOTAL 	 3,520 	3,629 	2,623 

FRUIT IN 802 OR 1ANZOATE  

Apples 1,156 1,258 753 
Blueberries 19 24 44 
CIerries 800 696 521 
Citrus Fruits 1,748 1 9413 1,461 
Plums 1,100 1,377 1,120 
Raspberries 575 619 915 
Strawberries 1,156 1,534 858 
Other Fruit 1,673 1,716 1,369 

TOTAL 8,227 8,637 7,041 

SU}1ARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade 	,/ 10,051 10 9508 6 0 255 
Reprocessing 7,915 8,904 6,846 
Pulp 2,004 2,030 1,207 

TOTAL 19,970 21 9 442 14 0308 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 3,520 3,629 2,623 

In Preservatives 8,227 8,637 7,041 

GRIND TOTAL 31,717 33,708 239972 



4 	FRoZjW VTABIZS IN S1ORALES AID FACTORS IN CADA 

Tune 1, 1959 
Preliminary 

May 1 0  1959 
Revised 

3une 1, 1958 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAflRS 1 lb. and U1)ER 

Asparagus 165 76 152 
Bes, Lima 168 117 259 

String 737 715 523 
Corn 568 651 790 
Peas 2 0 508 2,789 3,012 
Other Vegetables 3,506 3,629 3 1,481 

TAL 7,652 7,977 8,217 

CTAS FOR INSTrrUTI0NAL )j 

Asparagus 46 27 84 
Beans, Linia 274 342 125 

String 654 819 486 
Corn 852 996 1 9 027 
Peas 2 9 566 3 1,374 2 9898 
Other Vegetables 2 9,659 3,014 1 0 662 

Repcated 7,051 
1st1mated 30 
TOTAL 7,081 8 2 572 6,282 

CONTABRS BU) FOR REPROCESSING 

Asparagus 2 13 3 
Beans, Lima 229 264 418 

String 275 280 259 
Corn 832 976 1,117 
Peas 1,137 1,494 2,644 
Other Vegetables 369 512 522 

TOTAL 2,744 3,539 4,963 

STJ1IVARY OF VGZTP.BI2S 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
For Institutional Trade 	/ 7,081 8,572 6 9282 
For Reprocessing 2,744 3,539 4,963 

TOTAL 9,825 12,111 11,245 

Cntainers 1 lb. and Under 7 9 652 7,977 8,217 	e 
In Brine 2 9 818 3 9 190 3 0 256 

GRD TOTAL 20.295 23278 22.720 
j Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volum trade such as hotels, 

restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 



APPIZS IN COLD AND CO10N SIORACE 	 5. 

Inclilln,g holdings by comnercial growers with 

comparative holdings for last year and last month 

rune 1, 1959 	 Itay 1 9  1959 	rune 1, 1958 
CAN)A 	 preliminary 	 Revised 

(000 tushels) 
TOTAL 	 Co]4 Conuaon TOTAL 

514 	81 	595 	 1,176 	212 

Maritinies 8 7 15 40 14 
uebec 72 11 83 209 32 

Ontario 259 9 268 491 78 
Manitoba 1 11 12 14 20 
Sas1tchewan 5 6 II 12 14 
Alberta - 20 20 16 25 
Br. Columbia 169 17 186 396 29 

CI T1S 
Q.uebec - 4 4 5 2 
Montreal 38 7 45 65 30 
Toronto 24 1 25 15 11 
"Tinnipeg 1 11 12 14 20 
Regina - 4 4 5 4 
Saskatoon 5 1 6 5 9 
Calgary - 7 7 6 11, 
thuonton - 13 13 10 14 

Vancouver 21 4 16 20 17 26 

21 Including New Weetminater. 
PEARS 

Tune 1, 	1959 	May 1, 	1959 	June 1, 	1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

(000 bushels) 
CANADA 

	

II 	15 	 10 

Maritimes 
quebec 	 8 	 11 	 8 
Ontario 	 2 	 4 	 2 
Manitoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Sas1tcbewan 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta 	 1 	 - 	 - 
Br. Columbia 	 - 	 - 	 - 
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61 	 VGT.ABIES IN COlD AND 001I)N ST0RAC 	1' 	liii I II I III ti ii 
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Including holdings by commercial grors in specified areas 

with comparative figrirs for 1at you'. 

Tune 1, 	June 1, June 1, 	June 1, 	June 1 0 	June 1, 
1959 	1958 	1959 	1958 	1959 	1958 

Pre lim.tnary 	Preliminary 	 Pre lintinary 

FOTATOES 	 ONICa'S 	 CARRO1 

	

- 000 cwt. - 	- 000 bu. - 	 - 000 bu. - 

CANADA 2,051 30 401 86 66 65 86 

Maritimes 1,478 2,790 7 4 5 5 
Q.uebec 220 237 16 16 9 10 
Ontario 273 250 36 31 41 60 
Manitoba 12 49 6 3 2 2 
Saskatchewan 1]. 18 5 3 2 2 
Alberta 11 26 6 5 2 3 
Br, Columbia 46 31 10 4 4 4 

CP.BBPE 	 CZI. IERY 
- 000 bu. - 	- 000 crates - 

CANADA 	 32 	34 	19 	17 

Maritimes 3 4 - 	 - 

Quebec 10 9 7 	7 
Ontario 7 6 6 	4 
Manitoba 3 4 1 	1 
Saskatchewan 2 2 1 	1 
Alberta 2 3 2 	3 
Br. Columbia 5 6 2 	1 

Maritimes 	Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of 
comnrcia1 production. 

Quebec 	Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and Producer stocks in these areas. 
Ontario 	Al]. njor cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production, 
Manitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Sas1toon, Regina and Craven Lumaden area only. 
Alberta 	Calgary and Mdmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridgo and Calgary 

areas. 
Br. Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Valley and Kanploops-
Aschroft inland. 


